MSW132
MODULAR WATER COOLED
RECIPROCATING CHILLER
NOMINAL CAPACITY (R22)
118 TO 1416 kW(R)
DUNNAIR
I N T E R N A T I O N A L  L I M I T E D
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________

pressure and leak tests using state of the art helium detectors.
Multistack is an accredited manufacturer to ISO 9002.
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
Model
Type
Water
Cooled
Cooling Only No. of Modules
1.0 to 12.0
Electrical Spec.
A - 415V  50 Hz
B - 380V  50 Hz
Compressor
D - Dual speed DOL
Version
V1 : G1 Control
V3:  G4B Control
V4:  MV6 Control
Upgrade Model
Number
MS W 132 C 1.0 A D V2 O 
MULTISTACK MSW 132 WATER COOLED CHILLER MV6 V1.0 02/07                                                                                            Page 2
Computer Control System ‘MV6’
COMPUTER CONTROL
A MV6 computer control with 5.7” touch panel and
monitoring system runs the Multistack chiller bank and
schedules each compressor off or on and capacity control
of stages, depending on the changing cooling load.  The
system continuously and comprehensively monitors total
operating conditions of all refrigeration circuits of the chiller
bank. Maximum 32 compressors can be monitored.
TEMPERATURE CONTROL
Multistack chiller is controlled either by entering water
temperature or leaving water temperature. For variable
water flow (VWF) models, controller will use leaving chilled
water temperature to operate.
SYSTEM DATA AND VARIABLES DISPLAY
A comprehensive range of Chiller system / slave data and
variable settings can be selected from the Multistack
computerised monitoring system for display on the menu.
System Information: Water entering / leaving Temperature.
 Ambient temperature
 Loading / demand loading Capacity
 Load / unload time delay
 % of faults  before remote alarm.
 Lead compressor
 Compressor run status.
Slave Information: Suction and discharge pressure.
 Evaporate Temperature
 Water leaving Temperature
 Faults status
System Variables  Password settings
Settings Entering / leaving water temperature
 Lead Compressor
 Integrating time
 Economy offset.
 Load / unload time delay
 Time and Date.
Slave Variables Suction  and discharge pressure protection
Settings Evaporating temperature protection
 Compressor load / unload time delay.
COMPRESSOR SEQUENCE
MV6 accumulate running hours of each compressor and
hence establish working sequence. A standby compressor
with least working hours will be activated once call when
loading. Same as a compressor with most working hours
will be stopped once unloading.
LOAD PROFILE
Cooling capacity of Multistack chiller is divided into 10
sections from 0% to 100%.  Controller accumulate the
working time of the chiller in each section and each
compressor automatically.
FAULT REVIEW